



2026:CHC-OS:195-DB

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

APOT/58/2022
WITH
EC/156/2020
IA NO:GA/1/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE MATTER OF:
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD. ELECTRONICS DIV.
VS.
OPTIMAL POWER SYNERGY INDIA PVT. LTD.
.....

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE I. P. MUKERJI
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : 31st March, 2022

Mr. Touseef Khan, Mr. Ishan Saha, Mr. Arindam Paul, Advs...for appellant.

*Mr. Pradeep Kumar Ghosh, Sr. Adv.,
Mrs. Vijaya Bhatia, Mr. Sunil Kumar Gupta, Mr. Ganesh Prasad Shaw,
Mr. Gourav Kumar, Advs...for respondent.*

The Court : We admit this appeal.

List the stay application for further consideration on 4th April, 2022. The existing order of stay shall continue till this court is in a position to consider an interim order to be passed in the stay application.

(I. P. MUKERJI, J)

(ANIRUDDHA ROY , J)

pkd.