



2026:CHC-OS:195-DB

OD-6

ORDER SHEET

APOT/58/2022
WITH EC/156/2020

IA NO:GA/1/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE MATTER OF:
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD. ELECTRONICS DIV.
VS.
OPTIMAL POWER SYNERGY INDIA PVT. LTD.
.....

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE I. P. MUKERJI
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : 5th April, 2022

*Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Touseef Khan, Mr. Ishan Saha, Mr. Arindam Paul,
Ms. Parna Mukherjee, Advs... for appellant.*

*Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Mr. Sunil Kr. Gupta, Mrs. Vijaya Bhatia,
Mr. Ganesh Prasad Shaw, Advs...for respondent.*

The Court : After hearing learned counsel for the parties, we are of the view that the relief claimed in the stay application can be appropriately considered upon hearing the appeal.

Dispensing with all formalities we expedite the hearing of the appeal.

Since the respondent is represented by learned counsel issuance and service of the notice of appeal are dispensed with. Let paper books be filed by advocate on record for the appellant by 19th April, 2022, serving a copy thereof upon the advocate on record for the respondent not later than seven days before the date of hearing of the appeal.

List the appeal for hearing fairly at the top on 25th April, 2022.

The interim order will continue till disposal of the appeal or until further order, whichever is earlier.

The stay application, IANO:GA/1/2022 is disposed of.

(I. P. MUKERJI, J)

(ANIRUDDHA ROY , J)

pkd.