



2026:CHC-OS:195-DB

OD-2

APO/41/2022
WITH EC/156/2020

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Original Side

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.
ELECTRONICS DIV.

-VERSUS-

OPTIMAL POWER SYNERGY INDIA
PVT. LTD.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
And
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI
Date : 16th December, 2025.

The Court :- None appears for the parties in the second call.

APO/41/2022 is dismissed for default. Interim order, if any, stands
vacated.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)

A/s.