

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE



2026:CHC-OS:195-DB

IA NO. GA/2/2026
WITH EC/156/2020
In APO/41/2022

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD ELECTRONICS DIV.
Vs
OPTIMAL POWER SYNERGY INDIA PVT LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI
Date : January 19, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tauseef A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.
...for the appellant.

Mr. G. Prasad Shaw, Adv.
...for the respondent.

The Court: By this application, the appellant seeks recall of the order of dismissal dated December 16, 2025.

The appellant explains non-appearance on the ground of learned Advocate engaged, being stuck in another Court.

Respondent is represented.

Causes as shown are accepted and sufficient. The order of dismissal dated December 16, 2025 is recalled.

GA/2/2026 is disposed of accordingly.

APO/41/2022 be listed on January 27, 2026.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)