



O-5

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

APO/41/2022
With
EC/156/2020
IA No. GA/3/2026

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD ELECTRONICS DIV.
-Vs-
OPTIMAL POWER SYNERGY INDIA PVT LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK

-AND-

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI

Date : February 2, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tausif Khan, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.
Ms. Debarati Das, Adv.
...for the appellant

The Court: Affidavit-of-service filed in Court be taken on record.

None appears for the respondent despite service.

IA No. GA/3/2026 is an application for formal amendment in the cause title of the memorandum of appeal.

Amendment sought for being formal in nature is allowed.

There will be an order in terms of the prayers (a) and (b) of the petition.

Department will incorporate such amendment within a period of fortnight from date.



IA No. GA/3/2026 is disposed of.

List the appeal along with the connected application in the monthly list of March, 2026.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)